ATTORNEY DOCKET NO. 05015.0303U2 SERIAL NO. 09/728,954 PAGE 1 OF 2

(Revis	-	4 PM 1:40 SECTION PA	N FORM COVER SI TENTS ONLY	03-15-2002
Please	e record the attached original o	documents or copy the	reof.	ATTORNEY DOCKET NO.: 05015.03
1.	<ol> <li>Name of conveying party(ies):</li> <li>Shriram Bagrodia</li> <li>Linda Gail Bernard</li> <li>Gary Wayne Connell</li> <li>John Walker Gilmer</li> <li>Tie Lan</li> <li>James Christopher Matayak</li> <li>Jeffrey Todd Owens</li> <li>Vasiliki Psihogios</li> <li>Emerson Eston Sharpe, Jr.</li> <li>Sam Richard Turner</li> <li>Additional names of conveying attached?</li> </ol>	3-4-02 bas, jr.	Na In St Ci St Zi Ad	ditional name(s) and address(es) attached?
	[] YES [X] NO			J YES [X] NO
	ecurity Agreement Execution Date: 1. February 5.February 15, 2002; 6. Febru 10. February 18, 2002.	Merger Change of N y 19, 2002; 2. Februa uary 19, 2002; 7. Feb	rv 18. 2002; 3	Other . February 18, 2002; 4. February 18, 2002; ; 8. February 15, 2002; 9. February 18, 2002; a
4.	Application number(s) or pate		new application	, the execution date of the application is:
Α.	Patent Application No.(s): (	09/728,954	B. Pa	tent No.(s):
<u> </u>	Additional numbers attached?	I YES [X] NO		
5.	Name and address of party to concerning document should be Mitchell A. Katz NEEDLE & ROSENBERG, Suite 1200, The Cand 127 Peachtree Street Atlanta, Georgia 30 (404) 688-0770	pe mailed: P.C. dler Building t, N.E.		tal number of applications and patents involved e (1)
14/2002 LM FC:581	UELLER 00000180 09728954 40.00 OP		<u>, l., </u>	

W128429

7.	Total fee (37 CFR 3.41): [X] Payment in the amount of \$40.00 is to be charged to a credit card and such payment is authorized by the signed, enclosed document entitled: Credit Card Payment Form PTO-2038. However, the Commissioner is authorized to charge any additional amount due or credit any overpayment to Deposit Account No. 14-0629.	
***	[] Authorized to be charged to Deposit Account. **********************************	
8.	Deposit account number: 14-0629 	
9.	To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document.  Mank A. Murphy, Ph.D. Reg. No. 42,915	
	Total Number of Pages Including Cover Sheet, Attachments, and Document: 8	
I hereby certify that this correspondence is being deposited with the United States Postal Service as first class mail in an envelope addressed to: BOX ASSIGNMENT, Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks, Washington, D.C. 20231, on the date listed below.		
Mark A	Murphy, Ph.D. Jews Murphy, Ph.D. Jate	

Docket: 05015.0303U2

PATENT

## **ASSIGNMENT**

For good and valuable consideration received, we, SHRIRAM BAGRODIA, LINDA GAIL BERNARD, GARY WAYNE CONNELL, JOHN WALKER GILMER, TIE LAN, JAMES CHRISTOPHER MATAYABAS, JR., JEFFREY TODD OWENS, VASILIKI PSIHOGIOS EMERSON ESTON SHARPE, JR., and SAM RICHARD TURNER, do hereby sell and assign to EASTMAN CHEMICAL COMPANY, a Delaware corporation having a place of business at Kingsport, Tennessee, its successors and assigns, the entire right, title, interest and priority rights in and to all of our inventions, discoveries and improvements disclosed in an application for U. S. Patent Application, U.S. Serial No. 09/728,954, filed December 1, 2000, "A POLYMER-CLAY NANOCOMPOSITE COMPRISING AN AMORPHOUS OLIGOMER." ard all right, title and interest in and to Letters Patent and similar protective rights granted on said applications in the United States and other countries, as well as the right to claim any applicable priority rights arising from said applications under the terms of any applicable conventions, treaties, statutes or regulations, said applications to be filed and issued in the name of EASTMAN CHEMICAL COMPANY or its designee; and we agree to execute such documents as in the judgment of EASTMAN CHEMICAL COMPANY may be necessary to obtain any such patents and similar protective rights and vest and maintain the title thereto in EASTMAN CHEMICAL COMPANY or its designee; and we further agree that, upon request, but without expense to us, we shall furnish to EASTMAN CHEMICAL COMPANY or its designee any data, information, exhibits, memoranda, or other evidence in our possession relating to any of said inventions, discoveries or improvements and to testify in any ex parte or inter partes legal proceedings relating to any of said inventions, discoveries, improvements,

applications, patents or similar protective rights; and we authorize and request issuance of all Letters Patent and similar protective rights that may be granted on any of said applications, to the extent that and in such manner as such issuance shall be requested by EASTMAN CHEMICAL COMPANY or its designee. This document shall be governed, construed, and interpreted in all respects in accordance with the laws of the State of Tennessee, USA.

19<sup>7</sup>h Folsong -Signed this <u>19</u> day of <u>Folson gry</u>, 2002. Minisam Boynelis By: <u>Shrivam Boynelis</u> SHRIRAM BAGRODIA

Signed this <u>18</u> day of <u>Jehrwary</u>, 2002. By: <u>Linda Bail Bernard</u>

Signed this 18 day of Februa	<u>1×4</u> , 2002.
	By: Mayne Connell GARY WAYNE CONNELL
	GARY WAYNE CONNELL

Signed this 18th day of February	<u> </u>	
	Bv <sup>.</sup>	John Welher Deliner
	 /	JOHN WALKER GILMER
	l	

Docket: 05015.0303U2	SERIAL NO. 09/728,954
Signed this day of	, 2002.
	By: TIE LAN
Signed this day of	, 2002.
	By: JAMES CHRISTOPHER MATAYABAS, JR.
Signed this 8 day of February	
	By: Jeffer Tock Owens
Signed this day of	, 2002.
	By: VASILIKI PSIHOGIOS
Signed this 18th day of Pricey	
	By: EMERSON ESTON SHARPE, JR.
Signed this 18th day of Jebuary	_, 2002. By: Law Kill Jum SAM RICHARD TURNER

Signed this	day of	, 2002.
		By: TIE LAN
Signed this <u>19</u>	day of February	, 2002. By: James Christophen Mitty ital, JAMES CHRISTOPHER MATAYABAS, JR
Signed this	day of	, 2002.
		By: JEFFREY TODD OWENS
Signed this	_day of	_, 2002.
		By: VASILIKI PSIHOGIOS
Signed this	_day of	_, 2002.
		By: EMERSON ESTON SHARPE, JR.
Signed this	_day of	_, 2002.
		By: SAM RICHARD TURNER

Docket: 05015.0303U2

RECORDED: 03/04/2002

SERIAL NO. 09/728,954

REEL: 012667 FRAME: 0073

Signed this <u>15</u> day o	f <u>Feb</u>	_, 2002.
		By:
Signed this <u></u> day o	f_	, 2002.
	E	By: JAMES CHRISTOPHER MATAYABAS, JR.
Signed this day of	f	
		By: JEFFREY TODD OWENS
Signed this <u>15</u> day of	Jeb	_, 2002. By:
Signed this day of		_, 2002.
		By: EMERSON ESTON SHARPE, JR.
Signed this day of		
		By:SAM RICHARD TURNER
W1275 55		<sup>3</sup> <b>PATENT</b>